• Calculated based on the assumption that the capital increase through third-party allotment
in FY2017 was implemented in FY15.

Financial Highlights

2023 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Changes in Cash Balance

3,718

4,278

＋1,126
△936

＋511

△142

FY 2021 Year-end

balance

Operating CF Investing CF Financial CF Exchange gain/loss Q3 FY2022 balance

50

＋560

(million yen)

*For long-term deposits with maturities of less than one year (¥32 million at the end of FY2021 and ¥32 million at the end
of Q3 FY2022),  cash and cash equivalents are not included in the ending balance of cash and cash equivalents.

2023 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Conditions of Operational Hedge – “Marry and Netting” and Foreign Exchange
Sensitivity (2022 April to December)

(million yen)

Currency

Incoming Outgoing Net Average
rate

during
the term

(JPY)

In case of yen appreciation（10%） In case of yen depreciation（10%）

Amount by
currency

Composi
-tion
ratio

Amount by
currency

Composi
-tion
ratio

Amount by
currency

If yen is
appreciated

▲10%
(JPY)

Difference
Affected
amount
(YTD)

If yen is
depreciated

+10%
(JPY)

Differenc
e

Affected
amount
(YTD)

JPY ¥14,900 65% ¥13,100 56% ¥1,800 - - - - - - -

USD $52.3 31% $63.3 37% $-11.0 ¥136.5 ¥122.89 ¥-13.65 ¥150.19 ¥150.19 ¥13.65 ¥-150.19

EUR €5.0 3% €3.3 2% €1.7 ¥140.6 ¥126.56 ¥-14.1 ¥-23.91 ¥154.68 ¥14.06 ¥23.91

PHP PP3.5 0% PP316.9 3% PP-313.4 ¥2.5 ¥2.21 ¥-0.2 ¥77.10 ¥2.71 ¥0.25 ¥-77.10

THB ฿85.30 1% ฿37.20 1% ฿48.10 ¥3.8 ¥3.44 ¥-0.4 ¥-18.37 ¥4.20 ¥0.38 ¥18.37

VND 0.00 ₫ 0% 232.90 ₫ 1% -232.90 ₫ ¥0.6 ¥0.52 ¥-0.1 ¥13.45 ¥0.64 ¥0.06 ¥-13.45

Total - 100% - 100% - - - - ¥198.46 - - ¥-198.46

51

2023 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Variation in Marginal Profit Ratio

2,382 2,546 2,860 3,404 4,158 4,481 4,484

6,666
8,710 8,986 8,492

10,574

12,995 12,840
957

1,910
1,963

777

-145

1,344 1,325

列1

10,007

列1

13,168

列1

13,811 列1

12,674

列1

14,587

列1

18,821

列1

18,650

33.4% 33.9%
34.9%

33.0%

27.5%

31.0% 31.1%

-2.0%

3.0%

8.0%

13.0%

18.0%

23.0%

28.0%

33.0%

38.0%

FY2016
Results

FY2017
Results

FY2018
Results

FY2019
Results

FY2020
Results

FY2021
Results

FY2022
Forecasts

Fixed cost Variable cost Operating income 列1 Marginal profit ratio

52

(million yen)

2023 ©YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP. All rights reserved.

Construction Machinery Filters Changes in Backlog Orders (Quarterly)

53

3,492
3,635

3,462

3,221

2,740

3,071

2,686
2,798

2,194

2,779 2,853

3,227

3,752

4,105

3,910
3,824

3,487

4,256 4,249

2,614

2,244
2,081

1,728

2,193

1,849
1,962

1,768

2,235